
RESOLUTION No. 329 

BE I T  RESOLVED t h a t  t h e  Common Counci l  hereby adopts t h e  Budget approved by the  
Budget Committee f o r  t h e  C i t y  o f  Stayton on May 17, 1984, now on f i l e  i n  t he  
O f f i c e  o f  t he  C i t y  Admin is t ra to r .  

BE I T  RESOLVED t h a t  t he  Common Counci l  hereby l e v i e s  t he  taxes prov ided f o r  i n  t he  
Budget adopted i n  Paragraph 1 o f  t h i s  Reso lu t ion  i n  t h e  aggregate amount of 
$634,954.79 and t h a t  these taxes are hereby l e v i e d  upon a l l  taxab le  p rope r t y  w i t h i n  
t h e  C i t y  o f  Stayton as o f  January 1, 1984. 

BE I T  FURTHER RESOLVED t h a t  t h e  amount f o r  t h e  F i s c a l  Year beginning J u l y  1, 1984, 
and f o r  t h e  purposes shown below are hereby appropr ia ted as fo l lows:  

GENERAL FUND 

Admin i s t ra t i on  $125,620 

P o l i c e  Department 

E.R.S. Center 

F i r e  Department 

Planning Department 

L i b r a r y  

Parks 

Community Center 

Summer Recreat ion 15,150 

Mun ic ipa l  Cour t  & Legal 

Non-Departmental 

General Operat ing Contingency 79,407 

T o t a l  General Fund Approp r i a t i on  $1,049,499 



Personal Serv ices  

Mater ia l s  & Services 

Capi ta l  Outlay 

Transfers  t o  Other Funds 

Bond Pr inc ipa l  & I n t e r e s t  

General Operating Contingency 

Total  Water Fund Appropriation 

Personal Services 

Mater ia l s  & Services  

Capi ta l  Outlay 

Transfers  t o  Other Funds 

Bond Pr inc ipa l  & I n t e r e s t  

General Operating Contingency 

Total  Sewer Fund Appropriat ion 

WATER FUND 

$ 61,660 

101,800 

43,867 

45,000 

93,173 

33,464 

$378,964 

SEWER FUND 

$ 75,555 

61,600 

- 

40,000 

73,618 

14,500 

ENGINEERING FUND 

Personal Services $ 64,090 

Mater ia l s  & Services 5,000 

Capital  Outlay 1,000 

General Operating Contingency 9,910 

Total  Engineering Fund Appropriation 80,000 



STREET FUND 

Personal Services $ 37,840 

Ma te r i a l s  & Services 92,050 

C a p i t a l  Out lay  8,793 

Trans fers  t o  Engineer ing Fund 10,000 

General Operat ing Contingency 12,093 

T o t a l  S t r e e t  Fund Approp r i a t i on  $160,776 

STREET IMPROVEMENT FUND 

M a t e r i a l s  & Services $112,380 

T o t a l  S t r e e t  Improvement Fund Approp r i a t i on  

UTILITY SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT FUND 

C a p i t a l  Out lay  $ 75,700 

T o t a l  U t i l i t y  System Development Fund 
Approp r i a t i on  75,700 

SWIMMING POOL FUND 

Personal Services $ 24,746 

M a t e r i a l s  & Services 13,350 

C a p i t a l  Out lay 1,000 

Trans fer  t o  General Fund 4,000 

General Operat ing Contingency 5,000 

T o t a l  Swimming Pool Fund Approp r i a t i on  

SWIMMING POOL BOND 

Bond P r i n c i p a l  & I n t e r e s t  $ 30,275 

T o t a l  Swimming Pool Bond Approp r i a t i on  



REVENUE SHARING FUND 

C a p i t a l  O u t l a y  $ 99,522 

T r a n s f e r  t o  Spec ia l  Reserve 24,762 

T o t a l  Revenue Shar ing A p p r o p r i a t i o n  $124,284 

SPECIAL RESERVE FUND 

Reso lu t i on  #299 

Reserve f o r  Fu tu re  Expendi tures $249,762 

T o t a l  Spec ia l  Reserve Fund A p p r o p r i a t i o n  249,762 

SPECIAL RESERVE FUND 

R e s o l u t i o n  #322 

Reserve f o r  Fu tu re  Expendi tures $175,000 

T o t a l  Spec ia l  Reserve Fund A p p r o p r i a t i o n  175,000 

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND 

C a p i t a l  O u t l a y  $100,000 

T o t a l  C a p i t a l  P r o j e c t s  Fund A p p r o p r i a t i o n  

9-1-1 SYSTEM FUND 

M a t e r i a l s  & Serv ices  $ 2,500 

C a p i t a l  Ou t l ay  28,070 

T o t a l  9-1-1 System Fund A p p r o p r i a t i o n  



@ 
PASSED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL THIS 27 DAY OF , 1984. 

L' 

Signed by t h e  Mayor t h i s  2.8% day o f  3% , 1984. 

ATTEST: 

f' 




